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Committee Members 
Chairman, Public Utilities Commission 
Martin Honigberg, Chairman 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, NH 03301 
Martin.honigberg@puc.nh.gov 

Acting Commissioner, Department of 
Environmental Services 
Clark Freise, Vice Chairman 
29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 95 
Concord, NH 03302-0095 
clark.freise@des.nh.gov 

Commissioner, Department of Resources & 
Economic Development 
Jeffrey Rose 
172 Pembroke Road, PO Box 1856 
Concord, NH 03302-1856 
Jeffrey.rose@dred.state.nh.us 

Commissioner, Public Utilities Commission 
Robert Scott 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, NH 03301 
Robert.scott@puc.nh.gov 
 

Commissioner, Public Utilities Commission 
Kathryn M. Bailey 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, NH 03301 
Kate.Bailey@puc.nh.gov 

Director, Department of Cultural Resources, 
Division of Historical Resources 
Elizabeth Muzzey, Designee 
19 Pillsbury Street, 2nd Floor 
Concord, NH 03301-3570 
Elizabeth.Muzzey@dcr.nh.gov 

Commissioner, Department of Transportation 
Victoria Sheehan 
7 Hazen Drive, PO Box 483 
Concord, NH 03302-0483 
victoria.sheehan@dot.nh.gov 

Patty Weathersby 
Weathersby Law PLLC  
PO Box 685 
Rye, NH 03870  
weathersbylawpllc@gmail.com  

Rachel E.D. Whitaker 
22 Fogg Road 
Stark, NH 03582  
rwhitaker@ccsnh.edu 

 

 
Committee Staff 
Administrator, Site Evaluation Committee 
Pamela Monroe 
21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10 
Concord, NH  03301 
Pamela.Monroe@sec.nh.gov 
 
Marissa Schuetz 
Marissa.Schuetz@sec.nh.gov  

Brennan, Caron, Lenehan & Iacopino 
SEC Counsel 
Michael J. Iacopino, Esq. 
85 Brook St. 
Manchester, NH  03104 
MIacopino@brennanlenehan.com 
 
Iryna Dore 
IDore@brennanlenehan.com  

Assistant Attorney General, Department of 
Justice 
Brian Buonamano, Counsel 
33 Capitol St. 
Concord, NH  03301 
Brian.Buonamano@doj.nh.gov 
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Parties 
Society for the Protection of New Hampshire 
Forests 
BCM Environmental & Land Law, PLLC 
Amy Manzelli 
3 Maple Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
Manzelli@nhlandlaw.com 

Appalachian Mountain Club 
Drummond Woodsum & MacMahon 
William Plouffe 
84 Marginal Way, Suite 600 
Portland, ME 04101 
wplouffe@dwmlaw.com 

Town of Clarksville Selectboard 
Helene L. Dionne 
Town Clerk Administrative Assistant 
408 NH Route 145 
Clarksville NH 03592 
twnclark@yahoo.com 

Town of Stewartstown Selectboard 
Rita M. Hibbard 
Town Clerk 
PO Box 119 
West Stewartstown, NH 03597 
townofstewartstown@hotmail.com 

Town of Pittsburg Selectboard 
Holly Galietta, Administrative Assistant 
1526 Main Street 
Pittsburg, NH  03592 
townofficepittsburg@gmail.com 
 

City of Concord 
Deputy City Solicitor 
Danielle L. Pacik 
41 Green Street 
Concord, NH  03301 
dpacik@concordnh.gov   

Towns of Bridgewater, New Hampton, 
Woodstock, Littleton, Pembroke, Deerfield, 
Ashland Water and Sewer Department 
Mitchell Municipal Group, P.A. 
Steven Whitley 
25 Beacon Street East 
Laconia, NH 03246 
steven@mitchellmunigroup.com 

Towns of Bethlehem, Bristol, Easton, 
Franconia, Northumberland, Plymouth, Sugar 
Hill, Whitefield  
Christine Fillmore 
Gardner Fulton & Waugh PLLC 
78 Bank Street 
Lebanon, NH  03766 
cfillmore@townandcitylaw.com 

 
Interested Persons 
McLane, Middleton, Professional Association  
Barry Needleman 
11 South Main St., Suite 500 
Concord, NH  03301 
Barry.Needleman@mclane.com 

Northern Pass Transmission, LLC 
Elizabeth Maldonado 
56 Prospect St. 
Hartford, CT  06103 
Elizabeth.Maldonado@eversource.com 

Senior Counsel 
Public Service Company of New Hampshire 
d/b/a/ Eversource Energy 
Christopher J. Allwarden 
780 North Commercial St. 
Manchester, NH  03101 
Christopher.Allwarden@eversource.com 

Susan Schibanoff 
susan.schibanoff@unh.edu  
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